

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HEQ NUMBER
COR61530

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

								ranion to the
DATE PRINT		TERM	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/		/ /			D.7		DENTING MEMO	01.200M
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011	1			PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PLEASE FOR 10 CORREC MOUNT	NOTE /25/20 TIONAL OLIVE,	A MANI 11 AT COMPI WV 25	DATOR 10:0 LEX L 5185.	**************** Y PRE-BID MEET 0 AM AT THE MO OCATED AT ONE	TING DUNT MOU	IS SCHEDULE OLIVE NTAINSIDE WA	AY
	TIM WH ***** PLEASE BID BC ****	ITTING ***** NOTE ND ARE *****	TON AT ***** THE DE REQUI	T 304 **** RUG F IRED ****	ISTER PRIOR TO -442-7213. ************* REE WORKPLACE WITH BID SUBMI ****************	* * * * AFF [SSI * * * *	**************************************	***
	SILLIN 405 CA	IG ASSO	CIATES STREE	S, IN F, UP		11145	DINON	è
	A \$100	0.00 DE	POSIT ****	IS R ****	EQUIRED FOR EA	ACH * * * *	SET. *********	****
0001		1	JВ		936-25			
	ELECT	RICAL S	UB-ST	ATION	INSTALLATION			RECEIVED
_								2011 DEC - 1 PM 1: 05
	AGENCY	Y, WV D	COMP:	ON OF LEX,	HASING DIVISION CORRECTIONS OF SOLICITING	- мф вір	UNT OLIVE S TO	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
	,			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	ID CON	DITIONS	IDATE
SIGNATORE	11	•			TELEPHO	NE 74	0-373-5896	DATE
TITLE UP 650	mare	16	EIN 55-	060	5600 RT NAME AND ADDR		ADDRESS C	HANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.

2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for the State and the State of West Virginia for the State and the State of West Virginia for the State and the State of West Virginia for the State and State and State of West Virginia for the State and Stat West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61530

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

D S H I P T

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER

1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/		1						
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE				CAT. NO.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1	UNIT PRICE	ТИОМА
	NECESS AT THE	ARY TO	INST.	ALL A E COR	ERIALS AND EQUIP NEW ELECTRICAL RECTIONAL COMPLE	SUB	3-STATION	
		93		MAN	DATORY PRE-BID			
	LO:00 AT ONE INTERE FAILUR DISQUA	AM AT MOUNT ESTED P RE TO A LIFICA	THE MAINSIARTIE TTEND	T. OL DE WA S ARE THE DF TH	LL BE HELD ON 10 IVE CORECTIONAL Y MT. OLIVE, WV REQUIRED TO ATT MANDATORY PRE-BI E BID. NO ONE P	COM 251 END D S	MPLEX LOCATED .85. ALL .THIS MEETING SHALL RESULT IN	
	POTENT OFFICE PRE-BE REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BE COMPLE SHEET WILL A FAILUF ADDITE	TIAL BI TAL DOC TO. FA SENTATI EQUALIF TANY C TODER I ETED TH THE NOT ASS RE TO C	DDERS UMENT LURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU	TO C VERI TO F ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	THE MADE AVAIL COMPLETE. THIS WE FYING ATTENDANCE PROVIDE YOUR COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE STATE FOR ENSURING TON REQUIRED ON THE SPONSIBILITY FOR THAT ALL POTENTIAL AND FAX NUMBER.	AT SHE	SERVE AS THE THE MANDATORY AND ET WILL RESULT WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. HEY HAVE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER-S CE SHEET. IN	
	THE ST LATE, PORTIC	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T	TIME TOR TOR THE PR	FOR O THE E-BIL E AFT	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH WILL BE PERMITT PER CONCLUSION OF	IDDE IE I PED TH	ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL	
SIGNATURE	0			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE	1 /
SIGNATURE	٢	_			194	1-3	73-5896 1	Llilu
TITLE UP 63	٤,		FEIN 55	-06	95600		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61530

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SHIP

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

DATEPHINI	LED .	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/							
OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINÉ	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. No.	ITEM NUMBER		AMOUNT
	OF TH	ON OF T E PRE-B DANCE S	ID WI	E-BID LL NO	, BUT DURING ANY T BE PERMITTED T	SUBSEQUENT P. O SIGN THE	ART
	INQUI	RIES:					
*	BUSIN USPS, VENDO OUEST	ESS ON FAX, C R RECEI IONS WI	11/07 OURIE VES A LL BE	/2011 R OR N UNF ANSW	BE ACCEPTED UNT . QUESTIONS MAY E-MAIL. IN ORDE AIR ADVANTAGE, N ERED ORALLY. IF REFERRED. ADDRE	BE SENT VIA R TO ASSURE N O SUBSTANTIVE POSSIBLE,	
	PURCH 2019	LYLE TMENT C ASING D WASHING ESTON,	IVISI FON S	ON TREET			
		304-558 : TARA.	1	I	GOV		
	THE A INTEN PARTI ALTER LITER INFOR REJEC TO WA IN AC	CCEPTAE DED TO CULAR E NATES S ATURE A MATION TION OF LIVE MIN	REFLE REFLE RAND HOULD ND SP FOR A THE IOR IR	VEL C CT A OR VE SO S ECIFI NY AI BID. REGUI H SEC	FICATIONS NAMED FOR QUALITY ONLY APPREFERENCE OR FACTORS. VENDORS WETATE AND INCLUDE CATIONS. FAILURE THE STATE RESERVANTIES IN BIDS CTION 148-1-4(F)	ND ARE NOT VOR ANY HO ARE BIDDIN E PERTINENT RE TO PROVIDE GROUNDS FOR EVES THE RIGHT OR SPECIFICAT OF THE WEST	rG
	1, 11001	УПТ МТМ	PEDDIT	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	
IGNATURE	e l	-			TELEGUONE	3-373-5896	DATE
1 / / -							



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61530

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE		11/23/	2011		BID	OPE	ENING TIME 01;	30PM
LINE		итіту 🦾	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
VI	rion F REQUIR SUBMIT THE BI	TRGINI OR A P ES EAC AT TH	UBLIC H VEN E SAM ENCL	IMPR DOR T E TIM OSED	LD-5 PROVIDES THOVEMENT CONSTRUCT A BITE A BITE AN AFFIDAVIT CONTROLOGIES WORKPINGTED WITH THE	CTIC ED E OF C CACE	ON CONTRACT FOR THE WORK T COMPLIANCE WITH E AFFIDAVIT	
26	OF THE CLE 1D TO SUB	VENDO CHAP MIT TH	R'S C TER 2 E SIG	OMPLI 1 OF NED D	ANCE WITH THE PI THE WEST VIRGINI RUG-FREE WORKPLA N DISQUALIFICATI	SOA)	ISIONS OF ARTI- CODE. FAILURE AFFIDAVIT WIT	
7	WITHIN IS REC	1 480 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFT R WILL BE CONSII	FECE FED,	E TO PROCEED , THE FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE TO ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAS F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OF S OF THE BID AN	PELY OR R DO	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIRATES	GHER O AS EST ST VIRG	THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTI DEPARTMENT OF I OR FAYETTE COUI 21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)	NTY,	OR MINIMUM WAGE, PURSUANT	
	INTERE		PAYM	ENTS LAW)	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN T	иk sth	Y INTEREST CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE	00			SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C			1 (.1
SIGNATURE	U					0-	323-3896 [2 ((1)
TITLE \ \R .	351		FEIN 55	-()60	75600		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61530

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SH-P TO

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY
MT. OLIVE, WV

25185 304-442-7213

	Q COPY NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
N END		
R		

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E .	SHIP VIA	F,O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/	/2011						
BID OPENING DATE	!	11/23/	2011				:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OR IN PERTAI	ANY AM	ERICA O THI	n ins	TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
	WORKER A CERT	RS' COM	PENSA E FRC	TION: M WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
		THE I		The second secon	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF CON ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIANCE OF LD DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNIS	SH PROC	FOF	BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
	THE BISUBMITED BIDDER BONDS IRREVORUS STATE IN LIIUDER ACCECI	ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALI IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	ABLE THEAD ALSO PROVIDED TO SET Y COME BOND TO SET LIN	CH BI CH BI FURN 100% TDED R OF MPANY GINIA PERSO	D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	TRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR/ F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	
	COVER:	MAINTEN ING THE UCCESSE	ROOF	ENG S	YSTEM WILL BE A		
- 215	Λ			SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DATE	1 7
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	J-373-5846 DATE	12/1/4
TITLE P. UT	ST,		FEIN 55	-060	75 60U	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUNDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotatio	

RFQ NUMBER	
COR6153	n

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SH-P TO

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA		F.O.8.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/2	2011							
ID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE		YTITY	UOP	ÇAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. 1	1/00						
	EXHIBI	т 7						
	DOMEST PROJEC		MUNIM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PO	BLI	C WORKS	
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST OITION, E AT T	CONTR. REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF J, GLA SS TH	T VIRGINIA CODE OR CONSTRUCTION, PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE TO NLY, WHERE THE COME HERE MORE THAN TO THE STATE WILL ACCORDANCE TO PRODUCED IN TO MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT OR SE SE OR STEEL, UNI TAN \$50,000 OR LI TED IN PUBLIC WORKS	REINTE CHAN COST O, C CEPT CHE JIPM HALL ESS	CONSTRUCTION, NANCE OF STATE SOON STEEL IS OO POUNDS OF ONLY ALUMINUM UNITED STATES. SEMADE OF THE COST OF THAN 10,000	
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OF PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY 1	TED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU TMENT C	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU JS ARE JS LAB ESTIC	THE CE. SE. SE. SE. SE. SE. SE. SE. SE. SE. S	GLASS OR STEEL COST OF DOMESTIC SUCH COST IS UNRING THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, OF TO OR PRODUCED IN TOREIGN PRODUCTS JCTS ARE 30% OR IN TOREIGN PRODUCTS.	PRO EASC FOF ELAS N A E UN	DOUCTS IS FOUND NABLE IF IT IS R FOREIGN MADE ES OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES R BE SUPPLIED	
	IF, PE	RIOR TO	THE S	PENDI	O OF A CONTRACT OF THE	HE S	SPENDING UNIT	
SIGNATURE A	1).			SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		DATE	7. 1 1
SIGNATORE	U.	_			7,40	3 - 3	73-58aL	12/1/04
TITLE			FEIN	-060			ADDDESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61530

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

\$H-P-TO

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY
MT. OLIVE, WV

25185 304-442-7213

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	:	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011		BID	OPE	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2	ALUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCTALL VE SUPPLY	NUM, GI PHE LOV E MAY F PION IN ENDORS YING FO	ASS OF THE MUST	R STI ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIO	EXISTS A BID FOR CEL THAT IS REASONESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVEN BID FOR SUCH INTER BILLINUM, GLASS OR SERVINUM, GLASS OR GRAND G	NAE TH VALU OME	BLE AND LOWER HE SPENDING UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS. F THEY ARE	
	PROJE	IT 9 E FOR I	NDA		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		53	
	TO AB: CONSTI	IDE BY RUCTION THE ARC LIST C PECIFIC IST SHA ASING I A COPY	THE FOOT THE PROCESS OF ALICATION LL BECTON OF THE PROCESS OF THE	OLLOW ECT A T/ENC PART IS FORW ON. IE ADI	AND/OR AGENCY STATES THAT HAVE PROJECT. THE PROJECT. THE ARCHITECT/EIL ISSUED.	ISS PARI ROCU THE YER	SUING GENCIES: E THE ADDENDUM URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM IN THE STATE NEER SHALL ALSO	
	INTER OPENI BUYER OPENI	ESTED I NG DATI WITHII NG DATI	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S ANI Y ADI TEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EX'	TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE THE BID	
	BIDDE		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	MITTI	D BE FORMALLY AGE TO THE STAY EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IE	PURCHASING	
SIGNATURE	11			VELTE	TELEPHONE		-373-58 W DATE	12/1/4
TITLE D 15	7.	F	EIN 5	5-01	-95 6 a	70		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER	
COR61530	

PAGE
R

ADDRESS	CORRESPONDE	NCE TO	ATTEN	TION	OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DATE PRINTE	Ð	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/2011								140000000000000000000000000000000000000
OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011		BID			:30PM
LINE	QUAR	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S S	SHALL EXCEPT	APPLY ALSO A TION MA URPOSE	PPLY Y BE	TO AN FOR A	RULES AND R ORIGINAL BIDDI ADDENDUM DOCUM N ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENIN	NG D ENT. IS	OCUMENT THE ONLY ISSUED FOR THE	
	EXHIBI	•	NOMLE	DGEME	ENT			
	ADDENE MY PRO	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	RECEIPT OF THE F MADE THE NECESSA O/OR SPECIFICATI	RY R	EVISIONS TO	
	NO. 1.	3.						
	NO. 2		V.,					
	NO. 3		V					
	NO, 4							
	NO, 5				The Africa CA TO	mina	DECETOR OF MIL	2
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	MAY I	BE CAU	LURE TO CONFIRM USE FOR REJECTION	ON OF	THE BIDS.	
	REPRES	SENTATI	M MO	ADE OF	NDERSTAND THAT A R ASSUMED TO BE BETWEEN VENDOR'S	MADE REE	DURING ANY RESENTATIVES	
V Anna Salabara	i i i i i i i				EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITION	ON\$	
NATURE	TX	`			TELEPHONE	2-3-	13-539L DATE	ulilu



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61530 PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 304-442-7213 25185

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	V		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/	2011								4 00514
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	INFORM	MOITAN	ISSU	D IN	L IS NOT WRITING A OFFICIAL A	ND ADDE	D T	O THE BINDING.	
	Da	U85 P	sum	rure	4 Co p				
	(7111	.((.,,,,,,,,,,	DA	TE		
*	REV.	11/96							
			CC	NTRAG	TORS LICE	NSE			
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE IN CAPITO	NS DES: MUST I SING BO SE, AI BY CONTO	RING E LIC ARD PLICA TACTION	TO PI ENSEI IS EMI TION: G THI BUILI	RFORM CON THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR	TRACTING ST VIROUS ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA IOOM 319,	G WINI THE ORS	THAT ALL ORK IN THIS A CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY E SION OF LABOR ARLESTON, WV	BE
	PROSP	ECTIVE	BIDDI	R TO	DDE 21-11- INCLUDE T IR BID.				
		R TO C		re:	DAVLS	PECILER	2 500	6 + Co. Iwa	
		ACTORS ACTORS			1.357	0083)	41.		
	THE S	UCCESS	RUL B					FURNISH A	
D A	Λ Δ			SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		ONDITIO	ONS DATE	1 1
SIGNATURE .						TELEPHONE 7 W	,-3	73-5896	12/1/11
TITLE UP 25	51.		EIN 5	5-06	956 W			SWEPARTE ASSISTED	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61530 PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT, OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

DATE PRINT	red .	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.8.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/						01 2004
D OPENING DATE:	1:	1/23/201				01:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UO	P CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	COPY OF A PURCHA			TORS LICENSE PRIC RACT	R TO ISSUANCE C	F
			A	PPLICABLE LAW		
	AND REGI	ULATIONS QUEST FO N IS THI	OR QUOTA	TE CODE, PURCHAS: THE INFORMATION DATION DESCRIPTION D	PROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	ÞΕ
	ANY OTH	ER SOURCES THE	CE, VER	DED IN SPECIFICA' BAL OR WRITTEN, I TION PROVIDED FRO E PARAGRAPH IS VO	WHICH CONTRADICT OM THE SOURCES A	'S
	FOR BAN	KRUPTCY T NULL	PROTEC AND VOI	VENT THE VENDOR/TION, THE STATE D, AND TERMINATE	MAY DEEM THE	3
	REV. 5/	2009				
			N	OTICE	7	
	A SIGNE	D BID M	UST BE	SUBMITTED TO:		
	PU	PARTMEN RCHASIN ILDING	g divis	MINISTRATION ION		
	20		NOTON	STREET, EAST 25305-0130		
			0000	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
GNATURE	1		oee H	TELEPHONE	0/	TE)
124		_		740	3-373-5896	12/1/11
TEP US	ī.	FEIN	55-00	095600	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER COR61530

þ	AGE	
	11	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

DATE PRINT	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	E : : : :	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/2								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/2	2011			BID C	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUΛ	YТІТИ.	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,,		VELOPE			THIS INF MAY NOT		ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
]	BUYER:				TL/32			
]	REQ. N	10.:			-COR6153	0		
]	BID OF	ENING I	DATE:		-11/23/2	011		
		TACT Y	U RE	BARDII	G YOUR B	ID:	IS NECESSARY	
	CONCER	RNING TH	IIS QU	JOTE:	AME OF PE		CONTACT	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF RFQ	COR619	330 ***** TOTAL	
SIGNATURE	10	-		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	DATE	
M.C	1		200			740	-373-5846	12/1/11
TITLE P 857	ž	F	55 EIN	-069	560U		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

of Corrections

BID BOND

BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Devis, Pickering & Co. The
of Mariette Ovio as Principal, and Ovio Farmers Tas-
60 of Westfield lenter, Ohio, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of Westfield Central Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid (\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
New electrical Substation at the Mount olive
Correctional Complex
NOW THEREFORE,
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.
and postal and on the dampation as notices
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
1st day of December 2011.
Principal Corporate Seal Devis, Pickering 6 Co. Tuc
(Name of Principal)
(Must be President or
Vice President of
President
(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal Ohio Farmers Trus. Co.
(Name of Surety)
CAR (1)
Attorney-In-Fact
Allottey-fire ad

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Ack	nowledgement by Principal if Inc	dividual or Partnership	
1.	STATE OF		
2.	County of		to-wit
3.			a Notary Public in and for the
4.	county and state aroresald, do hereby whose name is signed to the foregoin	y certify that ng wiiting, has this day acknowledged the	same before me in my said county.
5.	Given under my hand this	day of	. 20
	Notary Seaf	7.	· ·
			(Notary Public)
8.	My commission expires on the	day of	20
	mowledgement by Principal if C	orporation	
.9.	STATE OF OHTO		
10,	County of WASHENGTO	sw.	···to-wit
	1. Jessica Tate		a Notary Public in and for the
12.	county and state aforesaid, do hereby	y certify that <u>Seff</u> William	150n
13.	who as, <u>President</u>		signed the foregoing writing for
14.	Davis Pickering	300	a corporation, e the act and deed of the said corporation.
	has this day, in my said county, befor	e me, acknowledged the said writing to b	e the act and deed of the said corporation.
15.	Given WHOST OF INTERSION D. TATE, N	Notary Public day of Decomber	20 1
16.	Notary Sea My Commission Exo	of office / corona	(Notary Public)
19	My completion everage on the	2 mark) march	
		day of the contract	
	owledgement by Surety		
		<u>^</u>	to-wit:
21.	, Jennifer East	es	, a Notery Public in and for the
22.	county and state aforesaid, do hereby	certify that R.K. Sch	ultheis
	who as, AHorney.	In- Fact	signed the foregoing writing for
24.	Ohio Farmer	s me, acknowledged the said writing to be	a corporation, the act and deed of the said corporation.
25. (Given under my hand this 15+	day of December	20 11.
26. 1	Notary Seal	27. Jennife	of Castes
28.	My commission expires on the	rd day of June	(Notary Public) 20 1 6
Suff Of E	iclency in Form and Manner xecution Approved	Attorney Ge	neral
This .	day of 20	Ву	
		(As	sistant Attorney General)

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/27/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 3406401 01

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Man by These Presents, That Westfield Insurance Company, Westfield National Insurance Company and Ohio FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

R. KIRK SCHULTHEIS, APRIL R. HACKNEY, JENNIFER L. EASTES, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY présents make, constitute and appoint

of MARIETTA and State of OH its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, or BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same exient as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s) in Fact may do in seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s) in Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO PARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO PARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one, or more sultable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and act for be and is hereby vested with full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and The Attorney-In-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds; recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver, any and all bonds; recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all deliver.

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds; recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all bonds; recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all bonds; recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and any such instruments so executed by any such notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

**Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter about to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or attorney or attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile.

held on February 8, 2000).

In Wilness Whereof, WESTFIELD, INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE In Wilness Whereof, WESTFIELD, INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 27th day of COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 27th day of COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 27th day of COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 27th day of COMPANY.

A.D.; 2007 . **AUGUST**

WINDNA! Corporate Seals Affixed LARVEL The same of the sa

Simulanian

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 27th day of AUGUST. A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Madina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by that the Bards of Directors of said Companies; and that he stand his name thereto by like order. Instrument, magne knows the sears of said Companies; that the sears affixed to said instrument are such of by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby cartify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect; In Wilness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this I day of In full force and effect.

Decing A.D. Zovi.



33.



Secretary Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

	COD6 1 520
REO No	COR61530

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Davis, Pickering & Date: November 21, 2011 Authorized Signature: State of Ohio County of Washington , to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this all day of My Commission expires 3.2.15 , 20](NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE

JESSICA D. TATE, Notary Public

In and For the State of Ohio-My Commission Expires Mar. 2, 2015

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Purchasing Affidavit (Rovised 12/15/09)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF Washington TO-WIT:
Kelly A. Fisher, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Davis</u> , <u>Pickering & Co., Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Davis, Pickering & Co. Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Davis, Pickering & Co. Inc. (Company Name)
By: Helly a fish
Title: Corporate Secretary
Date: November 21, 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of November.
By Commission expires 3.2-15
JESSICA D. TATE, Notary Public Justice Jodo
In and For the State of Ohio (Notary Public)
My Commission Expires Mar 2 2015 THIS AFTIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.
Ony March /III



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61530 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

CENTER

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL

1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

304-442-7213

Davis Pickering Electric Attn: Josh Blue 165 Enterprise Drive Marietta, OH 45750

RFO COPY

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	VIS OF SAL	Ē.	SHIP VI	۱	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/28/2		1001	/0011			DTD ODDNING HIME		1.20DM
BID OPENING DATE:		/23/2		- A.A. I				1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Υ	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMI	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2. ADDE DOCUMENT YOUR BID IN DISQU	BID S NDUM SHOU FA ALIF:	ACKNO JLD BI AILURI	OWLEDO SIGN TO S ON OF	EETS ATTAC SEMENT IS NED AND RE SIGN AND R YOUR BID.	ATTACHI TURNED ETURN I		
001	ELECTRIC	1	JB-ST?		36-25 INSTALLAT	'ION -		3
•	****	THIS	IS T		9		30 ***** TOTAL	:
CIONATURE	4			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CC TELEPHONE	IDATIONS DAT	E / 1
SIGNATURE	M.		CIN				0-373-5896	17/1/11
TITLE UP US	[.	1			9560U	ADDDECO	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

LOR G1530 fre-Bid MOLL- Electrical Substation

SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Proposal No.

PLEASE PRINT

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS	PHONE 304-	UVFREE FAXSOLF-636-8206	PHONE 304-727-2770 TOLL	FAX 304-727-030A	PHONE 364 264 1518	FAX 304204 1350	PHONE SOLTAJS-8810	FAX	PHONE 304-675-8810 TOLL FREE	FAX 304-645-8811
* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD	COMPANY: MASTER SCRUICOMIJAMIATICA ETKINS, WU	RED: STERL DOAN/AT SMITH 1945 HAVISIN AVE ETHIS MUFFREE FAXE	iders LLC	Rep: Chris Shaw eparamountwo, com	Company: Nitro Electric Co. 4300 First Ave.	Rep: Shannon Hagerman Swite 200 Email Address: Shanpon Marker Com Nitro WU 25143	Company: Mid-Atlander Const. 10 Grand Cycley Rol	Rep: JEFF WHITH AND AND STAND AND SENSIT Address:	Company: Mid-Atlantic Const. 190 Comp Conley Road	Rep: Vason Mel'In Man. Email Address: Mac - @ Sudden lin Kmail.com

104 61530 fre-Bid Moll- Electrical Substation

Request for Proposal No.

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBL FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Company: Davis Place, Mage Electric Red: Sosx Blue	IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD MAILING ADDRESS RIC ILLS ENTERPRISE DE. MARIETTA ON 45750	TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS PHONE 746・373・58% TOLL FREE
12		FAX 740-373-8638
Company: Walker Engine Somer Rep: Josh Pauley	112 Carbide Dr Belle wir 25064	PHONE 304-539-3703 TOLL FREE
Email Address: 12 aulta @ inalker -catican		FAX 304-949-7380
Company: Currure LROSS POINT Rep: DAVE & ROLLENS	CLOS WEW GOFF MT, RO PROSS LAWES EDV 25313	PHONE 304, 기교역, 1012 TOLL FREE FAX, 204, 기교۹, 10 ユ그
Email Address: CANTO . M. ROLLING (C. L'ummiss . Com	Com.	
Company: A. N. Ulrich Co. Rep: John Ulrich Canaco.com	Palaskala, OH 43062	PHONE 740, 927-8249 TOLL FREE 800 848-2090 FAX 740 927-6017
J. S.	240 Scott Ave Mornowhym N. N.V	PHONE 304-290-3090 TOLL FREE
7 ~	20508	FAX 304-2910-7937

CORGISSO fre-Bid MOLL - Electrical substation

SIGN IN SHEET

Page 3 of 3

TELEPHONE & FAX

Request for Proposal No.

PLEASE PRINT

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
	#3 Clover leaf Cir	PHONE 300-703 -07 30
Fep: Stave Lawrence & GECOM Fmail Address: Stave Lawrence & GECOM	2 55 10	FAX 304. 74.3 - 0.2.48
	PO Box 685	PHONE 304-632-1600 TOLL FREE
Email Address: Roanhill@hotonail.com	Saucy Samply	FAX 304-632-1501
	306 Macarde Ave SE	PHONE 304 347-5002 TOLL FREE
Rep: John Oshel @ ge. com.		FAX
Company: JAZEZIT CONST. SVS		PHONE
Ex Tysor		FREE
Email Address: ed. tyson a janrest-constantion		FAX
yan Co	15 COMMETCE WAY	PHONE 508-742-2500 TOLL
ED. MACATCOFF	Worten, Ma.	FREE 743 - 3540
Email Address: Locoptolda) Tyancompany. Net		

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: COR 61530

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:
NO. 1
NO. 2
NO. 3
NO. 4
NO. 5
UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.
SIGNATURE
DINES Paronous + 6. INC
COMPANY .
DATE

REV. 11/96



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER	
COR61530	

PAGI		
13	1	

rara Lyle 304-558-2544

8H-P TO

Davis Pickering Electric Attn: Josh Blue 165 Enterprise Drive Marietta, OH 45750 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/09/		11/02/	5011			DTD C	DENTING TIME 01	. 2.0 DM
BID OPENING DATE:	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	11/23/2	333334433334	CAT				:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2. AD DOCUME BID.	ESTIONS DENDUM NT SHOU FAILURI LIFICA	ACKNO JLD BI E TO S	JM NO ANSWI DWLEDGE SIGN E SIGN E YOU	ERS ARE AT GEMENT IS	ATTACHE TURNED	WITH YOUR	
001		Ċ	В.		36-25			
					INSTALLAT		30 ***** TOTAL:	
	1			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		\geq				TELEPHONE 740	DATE	2/1/10
TITLE UP EST	-	F	EIN 55	- 069	5600		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

COR61530

Addendum No. 2

ELECTRICAL

- Specification Section 16271 2.2 B.: Revise the last sentence to read "Cooper FR3 or equivalent by ABB."
- 2. Drawing E3-4: Add the following sentence to the end of Note 7. "Equivalent insulating fluid as manufactured by ABB will be acceptable."
- 3. Drawing E5-1 Existing Feeder Schedule Note 13 should reference Alternate 1 instead of Alternate 3.

Bid opening remains 11/23/2011 at 1:30 pm.

No additional questions will be accepted on this RFQ.

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.:COR61530

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:
NO. 1
NO. 2
NO. 3
NO. 4
NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

DINES PRIMORINE + Co. Duc

COMPANY ·

DATE

REV. 11/96



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Davis Pickering Electric

165 Enterprise Drive

Marietta, OH 45750

Attn: Josh Blue

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR 61530 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185 304-442-7213

									(Daniel Company of the Company of th
DATE PRIM		TERM	S OF SALE		SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/18/ BID OPENING DATE		2/01/20	111			BTD (PENING TI	ME 01	L:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PF		AMOUNT
				, NO					
		ADD	ENDU	M NO.	3				
	1 110	MOVE TH	ודם יזו		NING FROM	11/22	2011		
		1/2011.		J OPE	NING FROM	11/23/	2011		*
	1.27		1						
					EMENT IS		D. THIS WITH YOUR		
	BID. F	FAILURE	TO S	IGN A	ND RETURN	MAY RE	SULT IN		
	DISQUAL	IFICATI	on di	F YOU	R BID.				
		END	OF AI	DDEND	UM NO. 3				
001		JB	3	9	36-25				
	THE THE CONTROL	1 (CM, SW)	7 - Gui 30	ማፕኖስኒ	INSTALLAT		ļ		
	Динетк.	LCIII DOL	5 511.	11011		2021			
-									
						salasta attivo 202 -			
	*****	THIS	IS TH	E ENI	OF RFQ	COR61	530 *****	TOTAL	:
1	1	UEC	FI	VE					
			L L	Ch. Prove					
		N	1 2 8	2011					
		NOV	1 2 0	2011					
		7 17			1-1				
			Andrewski optivited						
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000			SEE DI	 EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND C	ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE.	II			VED [1]		Teer collection	373-589	C DA	TE LA L L L L
TITLE		FE	IN ET	- /3/	051 nc)	1 - 10			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
UP BS	(-		2) 2	00	25600				TI ED IVENDODI

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.:

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

DAVES POLICEPUS + Co. Drc

COMPANY .

DATE

11 81 11

REV. 11/96

NEW ELECTRIC SUBSTATION MOUNT OLIVE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX MOUNT OLIVE, WV

BID FORM

DATE: 12/1/	
TO THE OWNER:	West Virginia Division of Corrections 1409 Greenbrier Street Charleston, WV 25311
PROJECT:	Requisition No. CORG 530 Mount Olive Correctional Complex Fayette County, West Virginia
Documents and also ha project hereby proposes	nafter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding ving examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the s to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation, and to cordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth below.
I (We) acknowledge the	e following Addenda:
	<u>ADDENDUM</u>
NOS	. <u>DATE</u>
l	10/28/11
2	lilalu
I understand that failure	to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) is cause for rejection of bids.
BASE BID: General Co	onstruction
Four Million	LEIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY SIX THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY
Dollars	Dollars (\$ 4,866,980,00).
prevail. Owner will aw	nce between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall ard based on the lowest total of Base Bid and both Alternates. If cost exceeds Owner will award Base Bid and/or first Alternate.
ALTERNATES	
above will be increase	lowing alternate proposals are accepted, my/our Base Bid set forth herein ed by the following amounts set opposite the respective alternate headings. ence between the written amount and the number amount, the written

BID FORM

MOUNT OLIVE

NEW ELECTRIC SUBSTATION

ALTERNATE NO. 1
Provide and install new paralleling gear as indicated on the drawings. ADD ONE HUMBRED TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND, SEVEN HUMBRED
FORTY FOUR DOLLARS Dollars (\$ 124,744,00).
ALTERNATE NO. 2
Provide and install remote monitoring system for the new electrical substation as indicated on the drawings. ADD THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHTY ONE DOLLARS
Dollars (\$ 37,081.00).
It is expressly agreed that the Work shall be started within seven (7) days of the Owner's Notice to Proceed. The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that all Work is to be Substantially Complete within 480 calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and agrees to achieve Final Completion within 30 consecutive calendar days thereafter. I (We) further agree to pay as liquidated damaged the sum of \$500.00 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as herein provided in Article 5 of the Instructions to Bidders.
Construction Schedule:
Any work performed prior to receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and/or Purchase Order shall be at the Bidder's risk.
Upon receipt of the Owner's written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the Bidder agrees that he shall execute and deliver the bonds and insurance certificates, copy of WV Contractors License, No Dept to WV Affidavit, and Proof of Workers Compensation as set forth in the Bidding Documents to the Owner, or the Bidder shall forfeit the security deposited with this Bid.
The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall not be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) consecutive calendar days following the date for receipt of Bids without forfeiture of the five percent (5%) bid security deposited with this Bid.
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: DATE: 12 11 11 WV VENDOR NO.: 5 Ø 5 1 3 1 6 Ø 1 CONTRACTOR LICENSE NO.: 008321
SIGNATURE, IN INK) TITLE: PRESIDENT

END OF BID FORM

FIRM NAME: DAVES PERUONAL + CO. FUL (CORPORATE SEAL IF APPLICABLE)

165 EWRENPRESE DRIVE

MARONTA, OH- LISTSU

MOUNT OLIVE NEW ELECTRIC SUBSTATION

ADDRESS:

BID FORM

2